

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, IL 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 MAJOR AVENUE WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061T114)

BID TABULATION
 DATE: MAY 11, 2022

ITEM NUMBER	PAY ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Suburban General Construction Inc.		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction, Inc.		Unique Plumbing Co.		Performance Construction & Engineering, LLC		Airy's Inc.	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	*20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
2	*20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	114	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 6,042.00
3	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	15	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 1,965.00
4	*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING (SPECIAL)	EACH	20	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,620.00
5	20101350	TREE PRUNING (OVER 10 INCH DIAMETER)	EACH	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 2,620.00
6	*20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL (CA-6)	CU YD	1500	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 15.00	\$ 50.60	\$ 75,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 144,000.00
7	25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	20	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 12,580.00
8	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	13	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 244.00	\$ 3,172.00
9	*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	700	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,300.00
11	*44000200	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1000	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00
12	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	3000	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	55100300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 8"	FOOT	60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,320.00
14	55100400	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 10"	FOOT	226	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,164.00
15	*56300100	ADJUSTING SANITARY SEWERS, 8-INCH DIAMETER OR LESS	FOOT	100	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 11,200.00
16	*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,132.00	\$ 3,396.00
17	*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,879.00	\$ 32,637.00
18	*56500700	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	34	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 15,708.00
19	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	3	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,692.00	\$ 17,076.00
20	60206905	CATCH BASINS, TYPE C, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 18,780.00
21	*60223700	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,953.00	\$ 10,953.00
22	60248900	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 20,976.00
23	*70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 122,350.00	\$ 122,350.00	\$ 16,752.00	\$ 16,752.00
24	78008330	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE II - LINE 6"	FOOT	90	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00
25	78008370	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE II - LINE 24"	FOOT	16	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 256.00
26	*X2130010	EXPLORATION TRENCH (SPECIAL)	FOOT	75	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 18,150.00
27	*X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	750	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.40	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,750.00
28	*X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	24	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 9,936.00
29	*X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	EACH	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 759.00	\$ 3,036.00
30	*X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (ROAD)	EACH	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,206.00	\$ 13,236.00
31	*X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	3000	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00
32	*X5610706	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 6"	FOOT	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
33	*X5610708	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 8"	FOOT	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00
34	*X5610712	WATER MAIN REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00
35	*X6026622	VALVE VAULTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,446.00	\$ 4,892.00
36	*X6026632	VALVE BOXES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 480.00
37	*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	50	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,800.00
38	*XX006111	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, LONG SIDE 1"	EACH	17	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 46,053.00
39	*XX006112	WATER SERVICE RECONNECTION, WITH NEW BUFFALO BOX, SHORT SIDE 1"	EACH	17	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 41,327.00
40	*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	225	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 10,912.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00
41	*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,106.00	\$ 13,106.00
42	*Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 601.00	\$ 3,606.00
43	*Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	7	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 8,169.00
44	*Z0019600	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 519.00	\$ 5,190.00
45	*Z0056606	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 10 INCH	FOOT	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3,960.00
46	*Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	190	\$ 85.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 23,940.00
47	*N/A	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,864.00	\$ 7,864.00
48	*N/A	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1000	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 58.10	\$ 58,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 49,000.00
49	*N/A	DISCONNECT AND CAP EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,718.00	\$ 6,872.00
50	*N/A	GATE VALVES, 8"	EACH	4	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 10,972.00
51	*N/A	LANDSCAPE BLOCK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 6,052.00	\$ 6,052.00
52	*N/A	PCC PAVEMENT 10" (DOWELED)	SQ YD	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 12,600.00
53	*N/A	PVC WATER MAIN, C900, 6"	FOOT	34	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 4,386.00
54	*N/A	PVC WATER MAIN, C900, 8"	FOOT	1308	\$ 95.00	\$ 124,260.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 158,268.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 176,580.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 137,340.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 176,580.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 151,728.00
55	*N/A	PVC WATER MAIN, C900, 12"	FOOT	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
56	*N/A	PVC WATER MAIN IN CASING PIPE, 8"	FOOT	48	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 98.40	\$ 4,723.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 5,664.00
57	*N/A	STEEL CASING PIPE 16"	FOOT	48	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 23,6